Please contact the undersigned at (212) 450-4089 or David L. Caplan at (212) 450-4156 or Bruce Dallas at (650) 752-2022 should you require further
information or have any questions.

Sincerely yours,
/s/ William J. Chudd

William J. Chudd

cc:

Robert B. Schumer, Esq., Ariel J. Deckelbaum, Esq. and Ross Fieldston , Esq.
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP

Exhibit A to Response Letter

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
Giving Effect to the TWC Merger and the Charter Divestiture Transactions

As of March 31, 2014

(in millions)

Pro Forma
for TWC
Merger

Excluding
Charter

Divestiture
Transactions

Comcast Cable
Systems in Spin-Off
TransactionSpinCo

SpinCo
Indebtedness

TWC Cable
Systems in
Exchange
and Sale

Transactions

Charter
Cable

Systems
Acquired in
Exchange

Transaction

Charter
Divestiture

Transactions-
Related Pro

Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma for
TWC Merger

Including
Charter

Divestiture
Transactions

Assets
Current Assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,111 $ -(600) $ (600) $ - $ - $ 8,8003e, 3j $ 10,311
 Investments 2,389 - - - - - 2,389
 Receivables, net 6,909 (152) - (221) 55 183a 6,609
 Programming rights 863 - - - - - 863
 Other current assets 2,296 (27) - (124) 25 - 2,170
Total current assets 14,568 (179779) (600) (345) 80 8,818 22,342
Film and television costs 5,058 - - - - - 5,058
Investments 3,151 - - - - - 3,151
Property and equipment, net 43,969 (1,957) - (2,820) 2,842 6953b 42,729
Franchise rights 100,064 (6,231) - (10,241) 1,927 1,2833c 86,802
Goodwill 53,575 (1,391) - (4,410) 349 3,0273d 51,150
Other intangible assets, net 26,463 (90) - (2,180) 353 8283c 25,374
Other noncurrent assets, net 3,430 (7) - (7) 39 - 3,455

Total assets $ 250,278
$ (9,855
10,455) $ (600) $ (20,003) $ 5,590 $ 14,651 $ 240,061

Liabilities and Equity
Current Liabilities:
 Accounts payable and
  accrued expenses related
  to trade creditors $ 6,808 $ (294) $ - $ (272) $ 324 $ 183a $ 6,584
 Accrued participations
  and residuals 1,256 - - - - - 1,256
 Deferred revenue 803 (3) - (20) 29 - 809
 Accrued expenses and
  other current liabilities 9,560 (204) - (104) - 1,6703e, 3j 10,922
 Current portion of
  long-term debt 5,882 - - - - - 5,882
Total current liabilities 24,309 (501) - (396) 353 1,688 25,453
Long-term debt, less
 current portion 71,971 -(8,800) (8,800) - - 1,4003e 64,571
Deferred income taxes 50,716 (3,053) - (3,671) 910 4713f 45,373
Other noncurrent liabilities 11,872 (34) - (36) 6 - 11,808
Commitments and
 contingencies
Redeemable noncontrolling
 interests and redeemable
 subsidiary preferred stock 1,050 - - - - - 1,050
Equity:
 Comcast Corporation

  total shareholders' equity 89,992
(6,267)

1,933 8,200 (15,900) 4,321 11,0923g 91,438
 Noncontrolling interests 368 - - - - - 368

Total equity 90,360
(6,267)

1,933 8,200 (15,900) 4,321 11,092 91,806

Total liabilities and equity $ 250,278
$ (9,855
10,455) $ (600) $ (20,003) $ 5,590 $ 14,651 $ 240,061

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

Giving Effect to the TWC Merger and the Charter Divestiture Transactions
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2014

(in millions, except per share
data)

Pro Forma
for TWC
Merger

Excluding
Charter

Divestiture
Transactions

Comcast Cable
Systems in Spin-Off
TransactionSpinCo

SpinCo
Indebtedness

TWC Cable
Systems in
Exchange
and Sale

Transactions

Charter
Cable

Systems
Acquired in
Exchange

Transaction

Charter
Divestiture

Transactions-
Related Pro

Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma
for TWC
Merger

Including
Charter

Divestiture
Transactions

Revenue $ 22,859 $ (1,134) $ - $ (1,359) $ 818 $ 213a $ 21,205
Costs and Expenses:
 Programming and production 7,095 (258) - (314) 232 293a 6,784
 Other operating and
  administrative 6,518 (278) - (292) 252 - 6,200
 Advertising, marketing and
  promotion 1,756 (54) - (138) 50 (8)3a 1,606
 Depreciation 2,270 (130) - (151) 161 293b 2,179
 Amortization 744 (7) - (68) 20 173c 706
   18,383 (727) - (963) 715 67 17,475
Operating income 4,476 (407) - (396) 103 (46) 3,730
Other Income (Expense):
 Interest expense (888) -121 121 - - (27)3e (794)
 Investment income (loss), net 113 - - - - - 113
 Equity in net income (losses)
 of investees, net 47 - - - - - 47
 Other income (expense), net (14) - - - - - (14)
   (742) -121 121 - - (27) (648)
Income before income taxes 3,734 (407286) 121 (396) 103 (73) 3,082
Income tax expense (1,357) 159112 (47) 154 (40) 293f (1,102)
Net income 2,377 (248174) 74 (242) 63 (44) 1,980
Net (income) loss attributable

to noncontrolling interests
and redeemable subsidiary
preferred stock (68) - - - - - (68)

Net income attributable to
 Comcast Corporation $ 2,309 $ (248174) $ 74 $ (242) $ 63 $ (44) $ 1,912
Earnings per share attributable to Comcast Corporation shareholders:
  Basic $ 0.69   $ 0.573i
  Diluted $ 0.68   $ 0.563i

Weighted average shares outstanding:
  Basic 3,356   3,3563i
  Diluted 3,410   3,4103i

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

2

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
Giving Effect to the TWC Merger and the Charter Divestiture Transactions

For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

(in millions, except per
share data)

Pro Forma
for TWC
Merger

Excluding
Charter

Divestiture
Transactions

Comcast Cable
Systems in Spin-off
TransactionSpinCo

SpinCo
Indebtedness

TWC Cable
Systems in
Exchange
and Sale

Transactions

Charter
Cable

Systems
Acquired in
Exchange

Transaction

Charter
Divestiture

Transactions-
Related Pro

Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma for
TWC Merger

Including
Charter

Divestiture
Transactions

Revenue  $ 86,329 $ (4,557) $ - $ (5,501) $ 3,112 $ 743a $ 79,457
Costs and Expenses:
 Programming and
  production  24,224 (971) - (1,212) 846 993a 22,986
 Other operating and
  administrative  25,926 (1,152) - (1,252) 1,010 - 24,532
 Advertising, marketing
  and promotion  6,965 (241) - (503) 191 (25)3a 6,387
 Depreciation  9,139 (518) - (693) 603 1163b 8,647
 Amortization  2,962 (34) - (273) 87 603c 2,802
   69,216 (2,916) - (3,933) 2,737 250 65,354
Operating income  17,113 (1,641) - (1,568) 375 (176) 14,103
Other Income (Expense):
 Interest expense  (3,655) 1485 484 - - (109)3e (3,279)
 Investment income
  (loss), net  579 - - - - - 579
 Equity in net income
  (losses) of investees, net  (66) - - - - - (66)

Other income (expense),
net  (372) - - - - - (372)

   (3,514) 1485 484 - - (109) (3,138)

Income before income taxes  13,599
(1,640
1,156) 484 (1,568) 375 (285) 10,965

Income tax expense  (4,849) 640451 (189) 612 (146) 1113f (3,821)
Net income  8,750 (1,000705) 295 (956) 229 (174) 7,144
Net (income) loss
attributable

to noncontrolling interests